MAR 3 1 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Office

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 16, 2023 of DPWH NCR Regional Director
LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO 1V, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of
District Engineer ISABELO C. BALEROS, Las Pifias-Muntinlupa District Engineering Office of
the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310102101219000
Project ID: P00712359L2

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads

Zapote-Alabang Rd - K0023 + (-426.53) - K0023

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

System

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -

Secondary Roads

Zapote-Alabang Rd - K0023 + (-427) - K0023 + (-

Attached are the following supporting documents.

Engineering Design

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of fund, BP 20
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos (see attached CD)

+ 178 152)

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000)

CW1 -~ Preventive | P 8,327.17/ P 24,506,860.00 | CW1 - Preventive | P 17,823.17/ P 24,506,860.00

Maintenance of | Lane Km Maintenance of | Lane Km

Road: Asphalt Road: Asphatt

Overlay Overlay :

p
2,943 Lane Km 1.375 Lane Km ? 8[_' to N /
EAO - P 500,140.00 EAO - P 500,140.00

Total : P25,007,000.00 Total : P25,007,000.00

Justifications:

« Modification of project limit is sought since the unit cost used during budget preparation for GAA
was based on the prevailing price at the year 2021, as to date the said prevailing price is increased
resulting to decrease in physical target from 2.943 lane km to 1.375 lane km. The unit cost is
based on the average width (4-5 lanes) of the station limits.

Cy




Zapote-Alabang Rd - K0023 + (-427) - K0023 + (-152)
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and
approval.

NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA . CABRAL,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

.D., CESO I

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

+ MOLANO, JR,, CESOIII
Undersecretary

APPROVED /BDISARPROVED:
ONOA

Secr

2.6 BCL/RRB

Project ID: PO0712359L2

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

RO

WIN3F07125




